




































































List of Returning Officers 

Designation Email & Website Contact Number 

Division Commissioner Dhaka 
divcomdhaka@mopa.gov.bd  

www.dhakadiv.gov.bd 
+8801713062404 

Division Commissioner Chattogram 
divcomchittagong@mopa.gov.bd  

www.chittagongdiv.gov.bd 
+8801713120795 

DC Bagerhat 
dcbagerhat@mopa.gov.bd 

www.bagerhat.gov.bd 
+8801733360201 

DC Bandarban 
dcbandarban@mopa.gov.bd 

www.bandarban.gov.bd 
+8801556766666 

DC Barguna 
dcbarguna@mopa.gov.bd 

www.barguna.gov.bd 
+8801720331666 

DC Barishal 
dcbarishal@ mopa.gov.bd 

www.barisal.gov.bd 
+8801705406501 

DC Bhola 
dcbhola@mopa.gov.bd 

www.bhola.gov.bd 
+8801715211899 

DC Bogura 
dcbogura@mopa.gov.bd 

www.bogra.gov.bd 
+8801713202455 

DC Brahmanbaria 
dcbrahmanbaria@mopa.gov.bd 

www.brahmanbaria.gov.bd 
+8801713044960 

DC Chandpur 
dcchandpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.chandpur.gov.bd 
+8801730067050 

DC Chapai Nawabganj 
dcchapainawabganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.chapainawabganj.gov.bd 
+8801715039914 

DC Chattogram 
dcchittagong@mopa.gov.bd 

www.chittagong.gov.bd 
+8801713104332 

DC Chuadanga 
dcchuadanga@mopa.gov.bd 

www.chuadanga.gov.bd 
+8801715049725 

DC Cox's Bazar 
dccoxsbazar@mopa.gov.bd 

www.coxsbazar.gov.bd 
+8801711182975 

DC Cumilla 
dccomilla@mopa.gov.bd 

www.comilla.gov.bd 
+8801733354900 

DC Dhaka 
dcdhaka@mopa.gov.bd 

www.dhaka.gov.bd 
+8801713048580 

DC Dinajpur 
dcdinajpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.dinajpur.gov.bd 
+8801713201685 

DC Faridpur 
dcfaridpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.faridpur.gov.bd 
+8801711562781 

DC Feni 
dcfeni@mopa.gov.bd 

www.feni.gov.bd 
+8801713121135 

DC Gaibandha 
dcgaibandha@mopa.gov.bd 

www.gaibandha.gov.bd 
+8801718444090 
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DC Gazipur 
dcgazipur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.gazipur.gov.bd 
+8801713003489 

DC Gopalganj 
dcgopalganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.gopalganj.gov.bd 
+8801715168498 

DC Habiganj 
dchabiganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.habiganj.gov.bd 
+8801715109939 

DC Jamalpur 
dcjamalpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.jamalpur.gov.bd 
+8801713061100 

DC Jashore 
dcjessore@mopa.gov.bd 

www.jessore.gov.bd 
+8801713411371 

DC Jhalokati 
dcjhalokati@mopa.gov.bd 

www.jhalokati.gov.bd 
+8801715107748 

DC Jhenaidah 
dcjhenaidah@mopa.gov.bd 

www.jhenaidah.gov.bd 
+8801715213041 

DC Joypurhat 
dcjoypurhat@mopa.gov.bd 

www.joypurhat.gov.bd 
+8801716365194 

DC Khagrachari 
dckhagrachari@mopa.gov.bd 

www.khagrachari.gov.bd 
+8801550604500 

DC Khulna 
dckhulna@mopa.gov.bd 

www.khulna.gov.bd 
+8801713401010 

DC Kishoreganj 
dckishoreganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.kishoreganj.gov.bd 
+8801711594174 

DC Kurigram 
dckurigram@mopa.gov.bd 

www.kurigram.gov.bd 
+8801709974500 

DC Kushtia 
dckushtia@mopa.gov.bd 

www.kushtia.gov.bd 
+8801715468646 

DC Lakshmipur 
dclakshmipur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.lakshmipur.gov.bd 
+8801713121166 

DC Lalmonirhat 
dclalmonirhat@mopa.gov.bd 

www.lalmonirhat.gov.bd 
+8801713301501 

DC Madaripur 
dcmadaripur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.madaripur.gov.bd 
+8801715050055 

DC Magura 
dcmagura@mopa.gov.bd 

www.magura.gov.bd 
+8801720222518 

DC Manikganj 
dcmanikganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.manikganj.gov.bd 
+8801715108097 

DC Meherpur 
dcmeherpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.meherpur.gov.bd 
+8801713400302 

DC Moulvibazar 
dcmoulvibazar@mopa.gov.bd 

www.moulvibazar.gov.bd 

+8801715171786 

+8801730331054 

DC Munshiganj 
dcmunshiganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.munshiganj.gov.bd 
+8801713041708 

DC Mymensingh 
dcmymensingh@mopa.gov.bd 

www.mymensingh.gov.bd 

+8801733373300 

+8801733373319 

DC Naogaon 
dcnaogaon@mopa.gov.bd 

www.naogaon.gov.bd 
+8801715292377 
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DC Narail 
dcnarail@mopa.gov.bd 

www.narail.gov.bd 
+8801715082947 

DC Narayanganj 
dcnarayanganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.narayanganj.gov.bd 
+8801819248345 

DC Narsingdi 
dcnarsingdi@mopa.gov.bd 

www.narsingdi.gov.bd 
+8801715049433 

DC Natore 
dcnatore@mopa.gov.bd 

www.natore.gov.bd 
+8801713201515 

DC Netrokona 
dcnetrokona@mopa.gov.bd 

www.netrokona.gov.bd 
+8801715123128 

DC Nilphamari 
dcnilphamari@mopa.gov.bd 

www.dcnilphamari.gov.bd 
+8801715081480 

DC Noakhali 
dcnoakhali@mopa.gov.bd 

www.noakhali.gov.bd 
+8801713121154 

DC Pabna 
dcpabna@mopa.gov.bd 

www.pabna.gov.bd 
+8801713200863 

DC Panchagarh 
dcpanchagarh@mopa.gov.bd 

www.panchagarh.gov.bd 
+8801713200803 

DC Patuakhali 
dcpatuakhali@mopa.gov.bd 

www.patuakhali.gov.bd 
+8801733334100 

DC Pirojpur 
dcpirojpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.pirojpur.gov.bd 
+8801715108805 

DC Rajbari 
dcrajbari@mopa.gov.bd 

www.rajbari.gov.bd 
+8801715120431 

DC Rajshahi 
dcrajshahi@mopa.gov.bd 

www.rajshahi.gov.bd 
+8801713200569 

DC Rangamati 
dcrangamati@mopa.gov.bd 

www.rangamati.gov.bd 
+8801550601401 

DC Rangpur 
dcrangpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.rangpur.gov.bd 
+8801713201818 

DC Satkhira 
dcsatkhira@mopa.gov.bd 

www.satkhira.gov.bd 
+8801715212277 

DC Shariatpur 
dcshariatpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.shariatpur.gov.bd 
+8801715193893 

DC Sherpur 
dcsherpur@mopa.gov.bd 

www.sherpur.gov.bd 
+8801713651300 

DC Sirajganj 
dcsirajganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.sirajganj.gov.bd 
+8801713202049 

DC Sunamganj 
dcsunamganj@mopa.gov.bd 

www.sunamganj.gov.bd 

+8801713301178 

+8801730331100 

DC Sylhet 
dcsylhet@mopa.gov.bd 

www.sylhet.gov.bd 
+8801715297405 

DC Tangail 
dctangail@mopa.gov.bd 

www.tangail.gov.bd 
+8801715228566 

DC Thakurgaon 
dcthakurgaon@mopa.gov.bd 

www.thakurgaon.gov.bd 
+8801715170365 
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